
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

REVISED

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11812 11655 11409 11241 11008 10833 10650 10504 10437 10373 10357 10406 10519 10669 10722 10824 11111 12032 12807 13288 13682 14064 14395 14507 304,977
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 860

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 693 689 667 642 650 628 629 630 628 644 670 688 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 16,334
JMJGU2 689 689 686 689 692 689 664 644 649 627 630 633 629 642 672 688 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 16,333
JMJGU3 689 689 688 686 692 628 623 632 631 631 683 620 631 651 672 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 16,294
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 272 272 6,506
PKLGU5 331 331 331 331 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 461 10,784
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 461 11,042
TBINU1 694 694 692 693 696 691 665 647 646 626 625 627 628 651 667 675 695 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,493
TBINU3 695 695 695 695 695 690 672 651 652 628 627 628 630 653 671 680 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,515
JMAHU1 699 699 697 699 699 699 673 651 652 628 629 626 633 652 669 686 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,532
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 671 648 653 633 632 633 633 657 673 680 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,540
CBPSBK1A 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,291
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 207 189 184 182 181 177 180 177 182 186 187 182 183 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,019
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 207 188 184 182 181 177 180 177 182 186 187 182 183 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,018
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 140 133 125 102 121 102 130 158 161 135 139 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,702
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 139 131 125 99 121 101 130 156 161 135 138 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,697
PAKABK1A 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 114 114 121 123 123 2,625
PAKABK1B 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 113 114 121 123 123 2,624
PAKABK3A 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 114 114 121 130 130 2,640
PAKABK3B 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 114 114 121 129 129 2,637
PAKABK4A 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 108 118 118 125 125 125 2,734
PAKABK4B 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 108 118 118 125 125 125 2,734
PGLAGT12 360 343 298 270 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 351 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,829
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 106 111 130 130 130 2,624
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 106 110 130 130 130 2,622
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 158 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,639
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 158 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,639
SGB3GT31 171 131 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 140 186 213 213 213 213 213 4,214
SGB3GT32 171 131 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 140 186 213 213 213 213 213 4,214
SGRIGT21 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 132 141 217 217 217 3,536
SGRIGT23 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 132 141 217 217 217 3,533
TJGSBK1A 355 355 311 281 242 232 228 226 219 226 219 228 237 237 230 230 253 313 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,636
TJGSBK1B 349 349 310 279 242 232 228 226 219 225 219 228 237 237 229 230 253 313 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,538
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 338 295 265 229 218 215 212 205 211 205 214 223 224 217 217 239 299 346 346 346 346 346 346 7373
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 340 295 266 229 218 215 212 205 211 205 214 223 224 217 217 239 299 348 348 348 348 348 348 7405.5
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
CBPSBK1B 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,013
PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 351 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,569
SGRIGT22(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 206 206 206 2936
SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 350 350 350 350 350 4,792
SGB3GT33(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 201 201 201 201 201 2511
PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 2,376
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 300
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 167
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 76 470.5
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,476
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 186
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 799
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 120 532
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 468
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 60 55 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1217 1374 1620 1788 2139 2305 2483 2636 2703 2759 2774 2715 2619 2471 2418 2316 2029 1468 1249 969 941 933 969 957 34,831

TOTAL GEN 11787 11630 11384 11216 10983 10808 10625 10479 10412 10348 10332 10381 10494 10644 10697 10799 11086 12007 12782 13263 13657 14039 14370 14482 304,405

*** TAAC test : SYPS U1 & U2; KNRG U1 & U2; CBPS GT 1B to be put on standby 2200 hrs onwards due to transmission outage

19-Dec-12
Wednesday



REVISED
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14362 14123 13967 14223 14446 14711 14646 14628 14626 14579 14259 13776 13283 13079 13188 13805 13770 13689 13478 13309 12942 12908 12576 12275 304,977
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 860

JMJGU1 690 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,334
JMJGU2 690 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,333
JMJGU3 690 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,294
PKLGU4 272 271 271 272 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,506
PKLGU5 461 460 460 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,784
PKLGU6 461 460 460 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,042
TBINU1 700 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,493
TBINU3 700 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,515
JMAHU1 700 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,532
JMAHU2 700 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,540
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,291
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,019
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,018
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,702
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,697
PAKABK1A 123 118 115 123 118 118 118 118 118 118 117 114 104 100 102 115 115 114 116 114 114 113 113 108 2,625
PAKABK1B 123 118 115 123 118 118 118 118 118 117 117 114 104 100 102 115 115 114 116 114 114 113 113 108 2,624
PAKABK3A 130 118 115 130 118 118 118 118 118 118 117 114 105 100 102 116 115 114 117 114 114 113 113 108 2,640
PAKABK3B 129 118 115 129 118 118 118 118 118 118 117 114 104 100 102 116 115 114 116 114 114 113 113 108 2,637
PAKABK4A 125 124 119 125 124 124 124 124 124 124 123 119 107 105 105 121 120 118 122 118 118 117 117 111 2,734
PAKABK4B 125 124 119 125 124 124 124 124 124 124 123 119 107 105 105 121 120 118 122 118 118 117 117 111 2,734
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 346 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,829
PGPSBK3A 130 130 120 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 116 95 95 95 130 125 111 130 109 107 102 105 95 2,624
PGPSBK3B 130 130 119 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 116 95 95 95 130 125 111 130 109 106 102 105 95 2,622
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,639
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,639
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 180 134 152 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 208 4,214
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 180 134 152 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 208 4,214
SGRIGT21 217 210 157 217 209 212 209 210 209 211 199 152 110 110 110 178 167 144 191 139 133 124 130 110 3,536
SGRIGT23 217 210 157 217 209 211 209 210 209 211 199 152 110 110 110 176 166 144 191 139 133 123 129 110 3,533
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,636
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,538
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 340 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7373
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 342 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7405.5
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 3,013
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 346 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,569
SGRIGT22(DF) 206 206 200 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 0 2936
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 328 295 306 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 0 0 4,792
SGB3GT33(DF) 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 200 200 200 201 201 201 201 201 0 0 0 0 2511
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,376
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300
KLPPGT12 24 24 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 167
PDPSGT1(DF) 75 70 70 81 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 471
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 79 85 75 73 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,476
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 79 85 75 72 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 186
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 50 50 50 53 75 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 799
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 50 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 105 118 115 118 115 123 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 532
PGAU 4 125 0 0 0 105 117 115 117 115 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 468
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 6 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 60 10 10 40 55 45 55 50 55 45 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 998 919 925 903 939 958 923 941 943 906 976 907 1186 1390 1285 902 937 934 929 948 975 1009 991 1086 34,831

TOTAL GEN 14341 14102 13946 14202 14425 14690 14625 14607 14605 14558 14238 13755 13262 13058 13163 13780 13745 13664 13453 13284 12917 12883 12551 12250 304,405
*** TAAC test : SYPS U1 & U2; KNRG U1 & U2; CBPS GT 1B to be put on standby 2200 hrs onwards due to transmission outage


